



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

WA No.901 of 2023

State of Odisha & Others

.... Appellants

Represented by Adv.—
Mr. S.B. Panda, Advocate

-Versus -

Dr. Sanjib Kumar Panda

.... Respondent

Represented by Adv.—
Mr. Krishna Ch. Sahu, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANASH RANJAN PATHAK

AND

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MRUGANKA SEKHAR SAHOO

ORDER

15.09.2025

(Hybrid mode)

Order No.

02.

1. In view of the order passed in Writ Appeal No.702 of 2023, list along with the said appeal on 14th October, 2025.

(Manash Ranjan Pathak)
Judge

(Mruganka Sekhar Sahoo)
Judge.

Narayan/Ranjeeta