



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

WA NO.901 OF 2023

State of Odisha and others ***Appellants***

Represented By Adv. –
Mr. Debaraj Mohanty, AGA

-versus-

Dr. Sanjib Kumar Panda ***Respondent***

Represented By Adv. –
Mr. Krishna Chandra Sahu, Advocate along
with Mr. Debendra Kumar Mallick,
Advocate

CORAM:

JUSTICE MANASH RANJAN PATHAK

JUSTICE MRUGANKA SEKHAR SAHOO

ORDER

15.12.2025

(Hybrid Mode)

Order No.

3.

1. In view of the order passed today in WA No.702 of 2023,
list on 05.02.2026.

(Manash Ranjan Pathak)
Judge

(Mruganka Sekhar Sahoo)
Judge

Jyostna