



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.A. No.702 of 2023

State of Odisha and others *Appellants*

Mr. Bibekananda Nayak,
Additional Government Advocate

-versus-

Dr. Balaram Sahu *Respondent*

Mr. Krishna Chandra Sahu, Advocate

W.A. No.389 of 2023

State of Odisha and others *Appellants*

Mr. Bibekananda Nayak,
Additional Government Advocate

-versus-

Dr. Guruprasad Achary *Respondent*

Mr. Krishna Chandra Sahu, Advocate

W.A. No.815 of 2023

State of Odisha and others *Appellants*

Mr. Bibekananda Nayak,
Additional Government Advocate

-versus-

Dr. Mahendranath Mohanta *Respondent*

Ms. Charvi, Advocate
On behalf of Mr. Subhadutta Routray, Advocate

W.A. No.901 of 2023

State of Odisha and others *Appellants*

Mr. Bibekananda Nayak,
Additional Government Advocate

-versus-

Dr. Sanjib Kumar Panda *Respondent*

Mr. Krishna Chandra Sahu, Advocate



W.A. No.1308 of 2023

State of Odisha and others *Appellants*

Mr. Bibekananda Nayak,
Additional Government Advocate

-versus-

Dr. Chittaranjan Mohapatra *Respondent*

Ms. Charvi, Advocate
On behalf of Mr. Subhadutta Routray, Advocate

W.A. No.1562 of 2023

State of Odisha and others *Appellants*

Mr. Bibekananda Nayak,
Additional Government Advocate

-versus-

Dr. Nabin Kumar Behera & another *Respondents*

Mr. Krishna Chandra Sahu, Advocate
(For Respondent No.1)

W.A. No.2998 of 2024

State of Odisha and others *Appellants*

Mr. Bibekananda Nayak,
Additional Government Advocate

-versus-

Dr. Kamala Agrawal *Respondent*

Mr. Krishna Chandra Sahu, Advocate
(for Respondent No.1)

W.A. No.3288 of 2024

State of Odisha and others *Appellants*

Mr. Bibekananda Nayak,
Additional Government Advocate

-versus-



Dr. Arun Kumar Mallick & others

.... Respondents

*Mr. Krishna Chandra Sahu, Advocate
(For Respondent Nos.1 to 6)*

**CORAM:
JUSTICE K.R. MOHAPATRA
JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MISHRA**

**ORDER
21.04.2026**

Order No.

- 07.
1. These matters are taken up through hybrid mode.
 2. Put up on 30th June, 2026 along with the connected Writ Appeals.

(K.R. Mohapatra)
Judge

(S.K. Mishra)
Judge

Kanhu