



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.A. No.901 OF 2023

State of Odisha and others

.... Appellants

Mr. Siba Narayan Biswal,
Additional Standing Counsel

-versus-

Dr. Sanjib Kumar Panda

.... Respondent

Mr. Budhadev Routray, Senior Advocate
along with Mr. Krishna Chandra Sahu, Advocate

CORAM:

JUSTICE K.R. MOHAPATRA

JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MISHRA

ORDER

Order No.

30.06.2026

I.A. No.2310 of 2023

01. 1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. This is an application for condonation of delay of 219 days in filing the writ appeal.
3. Upon hearing learned counsel for the parties, this Court feels that the delay in filing the writ appeal should be condoned and the writ appeal should be heard on merit at the earliest.
4. Accordingly, the delay is condoned and the I.A is disposed of.

(K.R. Mohapatra)
Judge

(S.K. Mishra)
Judge



02. **W.A. No.901 OF 2023**

1. Put up this matter on 28th July, 2026 along with the connected writ appeals.

(K.R. Mohapatra)
Judge

(S.K. Mishra)
Judge

Sashikant